

**Sessions Trial- 60 /2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-001039-2025  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 04  
Dated 16.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

Sole accused person namely Kartick Chowdhury is absent without taking steps.

None appears on behalf of the accused person namely Kartick Chowdhury on repeated call till 1.20 P.M.

Issue W/A against accused person namely Kartick Chowdhury at once.

Start proceedings u/s 446 Cr. P.C. against the surety of accused person namely Kartick Chowdhury.

Fix **09.07.2025** for E/R of W/A.

Let a copy of order along with bail bonds are sent to the Ld. C.J.M. Howrah.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah