

Session Trial No. 60 of 2025

CNR Number :WBHW01-001039-2025

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 08, Dated : 04.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on interim bail is present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for conformation of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P- in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the interim bail of the accused person namely, Kartick Chowdhury be extended till the next date.

Fix **26.11.2025** for appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.